

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2014-0902 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 10/21/2014 In control: Committee on Public Works

On agenda: Final action: 11/3/2014

Enactment date: 11/3/2014 Enactment #: 718

Effective date: 11/6/2014

Title: Resolution Providing for the letting, for and during the calendar years 2015, 2016 and 2017, of

Contracts and for the use of existing Contracts for professional services including planning, architectural, engineering, and real estate services, as well as construction administration, management and inspection services related to the assessment, design, construction and

maintenance of the City's infrastructure, buildings and lands as needed by the various Departments of

the City of Pittsburgh, and for related engineering and construction services in and for any or all Departments of the City of Pittsburgh, and providing for the payments of the costs thereof.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2014-0902.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/6/2014	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/3/2014	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/29/2014	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
10/21/2014	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mrs. Kail-Smith

Resolution Providing for the letting, for and during the calendar years 2015, 2016 and 2017, of Contracts and for the use of existing Contracts for professional services including planning, architectural, engineering, and real estate services, as well as construction administration, management and inspection services related to the assessment, design, construction and maintenance of the City's infrastructure, buildings and lands as needed by the various Departments of the City of Pittsburgh, and for related engineering and construction services in and for any or all Departments of the City of Pittsburgh, and providing for the payments of the costs thereof.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Director of the Department of Public Works of the City of Pittsburgh, is hereby authorized to invite proposals and to award a Contract or Contracts for professional services including planning, architectural, engineering, and real estate services as well as construction administration, management and inspection services related to the assessment, design, construction and maintenance of the City's infrastructure, building and lands, or any other properties in the custody of the various Departments owned and controlled by the City of Pittsburgh, and for related engineering and construction services for any or all Departments of the City of Pittsburgh; whose estimated cost will be in excess of \$10,000 and to purchase, without advertisement, such services as listed above whose estimated costs will be less than \$10,000 as required by various

File #: 2014-0902, Version: 1

Departments of the City of Pittsburgh, all in accordance with the laws and ordinances governing said City. The City of Pittsburgh shall have the right to terminate contracts in the event funds are not appropriated for the continuation of applicable contracts in any succeeding calendar year.

The costs thereof shall and are hereby made payable from funds appropriated. Therefore, the various Departments of the City of Pittsburgh and the Mayor are hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign warrants on said funds in payment thereof.

The City of Pittsburgh's Office of the City Clerk shall be copied on all letters of authorization issued pursuant to the Department of Public Works' on-call architectural/engineering and related design service contracts.